Resolution of Adoption by the City of Dietrich, Idaho #__2008-02____

A resolution of the City of Dietrich declaring support and adoption of the Lincoln County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan.

- Whereas, The City Council of Dietrich supports the Lincoln County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan, and
- Whereas, The City Council of Dietrich has participated in the development of the Lincoln County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan, and
- Whereas, The Lincoln County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan will be utilized as a guide for planning as related to FEMA Pre-Disaster Mitigation and other purposes as deemed appropriate by the City Council of Dietrich, and
- Therefore be it resolved, that the City Council of Dietrich does hereby adopt, support, and will facilitate the Lincoln County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan's implementation as deemed appropriate.

Passed and approved this 2nd Day of June 2008

by the City Council of Dietrich located in Lincoln County, Idaho.

Kilpen

By: Ďon Heiken Mayor, City of Dietrich

Attested by: Iva Lee Green

Clerk, City of Dietrich